



13th February 2015

**The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Un-Audited Results (Provisional) for the period ending 31st December 2014.

We would like to inform you that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on this day took on record the Un-audited Financial Results (Provisional) for the period ending 31st December 2014. In terms of the listing agreement, executed with your Stock Exchange, we are sending herewith the said financial results of the Company in the prescribed format.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For ADVANCED MICRONIC DEVICES LTD.,

**BHASKAR VALIVETI
DIRECTOR.**

Encl: a/a.

ADVANCED MICRONIC DEVICES LIMITED

Regd.Off: A-306, II Floor, Block I, KSSIDC Building, Electronic City, Bangalore-560 100

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2014

(Rs. In Lakhs except Shares and EPS)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2014 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2014 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2013 Unaudited	Period ended 31.12.2014 Unaudited	Period ended 31.12.2013 Unaudited	Previous year ended 31.03.2014 Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations	194.48	168.26	214.80	581.32	1,086.19	1,259.13
	(b) Other operating Income						
	Total Income from Operations	194.48	168.26	214.80	581.32	1,086.19	1,259.13
2	Expenses						
	(a) Changes in Stock in trade	70.62	42.91	56.68	181.90	530.53	685.12
	(b) Employee benefits expense	116.29	126.04	198.29	417.22	680.32	848.21
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	95.75	94.04	48.82	284.19	150.02	196.31
	(d) Other expenses	71.45	72.14	176.55	313.79	773.97	881.29
	Total Expenses	354.11	335.13	480.34	1,197.10	2,134.84	2,610.93
3	Profit from operations before other income, Finance cost & Exceptional items (1-2)	(159.63)	(166.87)	(265.54)	(615.78)	(1,048.65)	(1,351.80)
4	Other Income	57.79	210.27	752.11	373.40	758.42	887.85
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance costs						
	Exceptional items (3+4)	(101.84)	43.40	486.57	(242.38)	(290.23)	(463.95)
6	Finance cost	19.30	25.29	55.50	73.33	183.33	212.60
7	Profit from ordinary activities before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(121.14)	18.11	431.07	(315.71)	(473.56)	(676.55)
8	Extraordinary item	-	(193.00)	-	(193.00)	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(121.14)	211.11	431.07	(122.71)	(473.56)	(676.55)
10	Tax Expenses						
	Current tax	-	(32.50)	175.00	-	175.00	193.00
	Deffered tax	-	-	-	-	-	(15.10)
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(121.14)	243.61	256.07	(122.71)	(648.56)	(854.45)
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of each shares is Rs.10)	528.11	528.11	528.11	528.11	528.11	528.11
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						132.18
14	Earning per Share (EPS) Rs. Per Share						
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Not annualized)	(2.29)	4.81	4.85	(2.32)	(12.28)	-
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Annualized)	-	-	-	-	-	(16.18)
15	Public Share Holding						
	No. of Shares	21,27,935	21,27,935	21,27,935	21,27,935	21,27,935	21,27,935
	Percentage of Share Holding	40.29	40.29	40.29	40.29	40.29	40.29
16	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	No. of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	No. of Shares	31,53,165	31,53,165	31,53,165	31,53,165	31,53,165	31,53,165
	Percentage (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	Percentage (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	59.71	59.71	59.71	59.71	59.71	59.71

Notes :

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February 2015
- Segment wise details of Revenue and Segment results are given in the Annexure I
- Figures of the previous period and quarter have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- Opto circuits(india) Limited holds 59.71% of Equity shares in the Company.
- Investors complaints received and disposed off during Third quarter ended 31st December 2014
 - Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter
 - Complaints received during the quarter
 - Disposal of complaints
 - Complaints lying unresolved at the end of the quarter
- The quarterly results have undergone a 'limited review' by auditors of the Company and the Review Report will be submitted to the concerned stock exchanges with the stipulated time.

By Order of the Board
for Advanced Micronic Devices Limited



Bhaskar Valiveti
Director

Place : Bangalore
Date : 13.02.2015

ANNEXURE-I

Segment wise Revenue and Segment wise results under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Rs.in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Period ended	Period ended	Previous year ended
	31.12.2014 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2013 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2013 Unaudited	31.03.2014 Audited
1. Health Care						
Northern Region	17.29	9.50	25.41	33.15	123.20	136.50
Rest of India	63.04	48.64	49.16	204.99	387.55	469.27
2. Information Technology						
Southern Region	84.31	77.99	101.02	244.66	467.51	494.91
Rest of India	29.84	32.13	39.21	98.52	107.93	158.45
3. Others	57.80	210.26	752.11	373.40	758.42	887.85
Total Segments Revenue	252.28	378.52	966.91	954.72	1,844.61	2,146.98
Segment Results (Profit before interest & Tax)						
1. Health Care						
Northern Region	(16.45)	(10.29)	(37.11)	(35.15)	(118.94)	(146.53)
Rest of India	(49.98)	(43.89)	(82.06)	(217.36)	(374.16)	(503.90)
2. Information Technology						
Southern Region	(69.73)	(80.07)	(106.52)	(258.80)	(451.36)	(531.28)
Rest of India	(23.48)	(32.61)	(39.85)	(104.47)	(104.19)	(170.09)
3. Others	57.80	210.26	752.11	373.40	758.42	887.85
Total Segment Profits	(101.84)	43.40	486.57	(242.38)	(290.23)	(463.95)
Less : Interest	19.30	25.29	55.50	73.33	183.33	212.60
Total Profit before Tax	(121.14)	18.11	431.07	(315.71)	(473.56)	(676.55)
Capital employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)						
1. Health Care				681.52	102.12	882.46
2. Information Technology				1,126.36	126.86	972.58
3. Others				791.67	11.50	319.07

Notes :

1. Segments have been identified in accordance with the Accounting standard (AS 17) "Segment Reporting", considering the Organisation Structure and the return/risk profiles of the businesses. The Management information system recognises and monitors these segments on a continuous basis.
2. Segment revenue includes sales & other income directly identifiable with the segment and allocable to it.
3. Assets used in the Company's business or liabilities contracted have been identified to the reportable segments. Unallocable Assets used/liabilities contracted used in Corporate Office have been separately shown.

*By Order of the Board
for Advanced Micronic Devices Limited,*



**Bhaskar Valiveti
Director**

**Place : Bangalore
13.02.2015**